

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

VI WELL SAN

### Part -A- Details of the Acquisition

,			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	ARMS PAPER	LIMITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	MANGAL KESH	IAV CAPITAL LIM	NITED
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		•	
Whether the acquirer belongs to	NO		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BOMBAY STO	CK EXCHANGE	
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,	NIL	NA	NA
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
others)		·	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c)	NIL		
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	691848	(12.54%)	(12.54%)
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares	·		
TC (specify holding in each category)  e) Total (a+b+c)  Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired  b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity		(12.54%)	(12.54%)

CIN-U65990MH2005PLC153067

**Mangal Keshav Capital Limited** 





c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	•	·	
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired.			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
others)	·		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	691848	(12.54%)	(12.54%)
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights	691848	(12.54%)	(12.54%)
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			•
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others) Shares pledged with the acquirer.			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	_		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category) after		·	
acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c)	691848	(12.54%)	(12.54%)
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public			
issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-	OFF MARKET	TRANSACTION	
se transfer, etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired			
including time till redemption, ratio at which it can	EQUITY		
be converted into equity shares etc.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of			
intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/	19.08.2011		
warrants/convertible securities/any other			•
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			

Shar Can Mumbar St.

CIN - U65990MH2005PLC153062

Mangal Keshav Capital Limited



shares in the TC.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 55182000/-
TC before the said acquisition	No. of Shares: 5518200
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 55182000/-
after the said acquisition	No. of Shares: 5518200
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 55182000/-
the said acquisition	No. of Shares: 5518200

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory For Mangal Keshav Capital Limited

Ajay Shah

Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2014

Note:

(\*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

CIN - U65990MH2005PLC153062

**Mangal Keshav Capital Limited** 

501, Heritage Plaza, Opp. Indian Oil Colony, J. P. Road, Andherl - (West), Mumbai-400053 | Tel. No.: +91-22-30687999 | Fax: +91-22-66790535 | www.mangalkeshav.com



# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ARMS PAPEI	RLIMITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		SHAV CAPITAL L	IMITED
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STO	OCK EXCHANGE	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	691848	(12.54%)	(12.54%)
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	691848	(12.54%)	(12.54%)

52

MUMBAI P

Mangal Keshav Capital Limited

CIN - U65990MH2005PLC153062



## MANGAL KESHAV

### Nurturing wealth, since 1939

Γ	Details of acquisition/sale	·	<del></del>	
	<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> </ul>	691848	(12.54%)	(12.54%)
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	y	(**************************************	(12.54%)
	shares			
- 1	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	г		
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	$\mathbf{o}_{\cdot}$		
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold			ŀ
d	) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by			
	the acquirer.			
е	) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
		691848	(12.54%)	(12.54%)
A	fter the acquisition/sale, holding of:	· ·		(12.54%)
	Shares carrying voting rights	NIL		
- 1	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	INIL	NIL	· NIL
,	VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category) after			
	acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Mo	ode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /			NIL.
off	-market / public issue / rights issue	OFF MARKET T	RANSACTION	
	eferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)		TO WOACHON	
	te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or			
	e of receipt of intimation of allotment of	28.12.2013		-
	ares, whichever is applicable			
	·			
		<u> </u>		_

CIN - U65990MH2005PLC153062

Mangal Keshav Capital Limited





Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 55182000/-
TC before the said acquisition/sale	No. of Shares: 5518200
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 55182000/-
TC after the said acquisition/sale	No. of Shares: 5518200
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 55182000/-
after the said acquisition/sale	No. of Shares: 5518200

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

For Mangal Keshav Capital Limited

Ajay Shah Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 27th August, 2014